
 

ARRIVAL IN HUNGARY (How to get to the Institute?) 
 
By Air 
You will arrive at Ferihegy 2A or Ferihegy 2B terminals of Ferihegy Airport. There are 

no flights within the country, so you are advised to take the Airport-Minibus from the airport 
to Keleti Railway station. It costs about HUF 2,200 (10 EURO). The Airport Minibus Service 
telephone is: 00-36-1-296-8555. You can take a taxi as well, but you had better to ask the 
estimated price in advance (HUF 3500-5500). It is also possible to rent a car at the airport. 
(e.g.: http://www.eurent.hu) 

By regular public transport it is also a possible but not really convenient way to get to 
Keleti Railway station. At the airport you can find the Airport Bus and travel until the end 
station called Kőbanya-Kispest. (See its schedule by click) You have to take Metro No. 3 
(also known as blue metro) and get off at Deák tér. At Deák tér change from the blue to the 
red line to get to Keleti. 

 
By Train 
You will probably arrive in Budapest at either Keleti or Nyugati Railway Stations (East 

or West Railway Stations). Both of them are located in the city centre. Trains to Miskolc start 
from Keleti, so if you arrive at Nyugati, you have to take the underground to get to Keleti (5 
stops, with changing from the blue line to the red line at Deák tér). An underground ticket 
costs: HUF 125. 

 
By Taxi 
Some of you may want to know how much is the taxi from Budapest to Miskolc. What 

we can say that it can strongly depend on the taxi company. But between 25.000 and 30.000 
HUF could be a realistic amount. Anyway, ask the driver about the estimated price in 
advance. (Please forget this possibility!) 

 



FROM BUDAPEST TO MISKOLC 
 
By train: From Keleti railway station there are 10-12 Euro/Intercity trains daily. Travel 

time: approx. 2 hours, without stopping. 
 
Time-table of InterCity/EuroCity trains from Budapest to Miskolc  
Departure from Budapest Arrival at Miskolc  
 

IC name Dep. Arrival Note 
Rákóczi 6.15 8.35 Exp.R available 
TVK 7.00 8.54  
Bodrog 8.00 9.55  
Takta 10.00 11.54  
Lillafüred 12.00 13.54  
Avas 13.00 14.54 n.a.:Sun. 
Zemlpén 14.00 15.54  
Herrnád 15.00 16.53  
Deák 16.00 17.52 working days 
Tokaj 17.00 18.54  
Füzér 18.00 19.54  
Hámor 19.00 20.54 n.a.:Sat. 
5608 20.15 22.41 Not IC 

 
Departure from Miskolc Arrival at Budapest  
 

IC name Dep. Arrival Note 
5009 3.40 6.42 Only 2. class 
519 5.25 7.47 Exp. R available 
Tokaj 6.06 8.12  
Deák 7.10 9.02 n.a.: Sat & Sun. 
Füzér 8.10 10.07  
Hernád 9.10 11.02  
TVK 12.10 14.07  
Bodrog 14.10 16.07  
Takta 15.10 17.07  
Lillafüred 16.10 18.07 n.a.:Sat. 
Hámor  17.10 19.07  
Avas 18.10 20.07  
Zemplén  19.10 21.07  
Rákóczi 19.45 22.12 Exp. R available 

SEAT RESERVATION IS REQUIRED ON IC TRAINS! 
Prices:  
ticket : HUF 1,926 (one way, 2nd class) HUF 2,889 (one way, 1st class) 
seat reservation: HUF 480 for IC 600 for ICR 
Further information and trains on train timetables: http://elvira.mavinformatika.hu/ 

(web), wap.elvira.hu (wap) 



ARRIVAL IN MISKOLC, from the railway station to the Institute 
 
If you let us know your exact arrival date and time, we are ready to welcome you at 

the station and take you to the institute or to your hotel by car.  
 
By taxi 
You will arrive at Tiszai Railway Station. To take a taxi is the best and easiest way to 

get to the Institute. Costs: » HUF 1,600. Recommended company: Hello Taxi (black-and-
yellow cab) 

 
By public transport 
Numbered buses run in all directions across the city, and even beyond the city limits. 

Another means of transport is the trams (No. 1 and 2), running along the East-West axis of the 
town.  

Take the No. 31 bus in front of the station and get off at the 5th (Semmelweis Hospital) 
or 6th (Petneházy) stop.  

or 
Take the No. 1 or No. 2 tram in front of the station and get off at the 4th stop (Széchenyi 

Str.). Cross the road to the left to the bus stop. In both of the above cases change to one of the 
No. 12 bus and get off at the last stop.  

Tickets and cards are available at the railway station (in the bus stop) or at street ticket 
stands of the Local Transportation Company, or from the drivers. Price of ticket: HUF 96 
(HUF 125 from the drivers) . 

 
ACCOMMODATION 
 
Based on your arriving and departure time we will arrange accommodation for you in 

the Kikelet Club Hotel which is in walking distance to the institute. See the map 
 
The address of the hotel: 
Kikelet Club Hotel 
Miskolctapolca, Fenyő u. 7. 

 

Kikelet Club Hotel *** 

The hotel is situated in Miskolc-Tapolca, on the hillside, with an excellent hill view. It lies only 500 
meters form the cave-bath, which is outstanding in Europe. The downtown of Miskolc is only 10 
minutes by car. 

All Rooms are equipped: Phone, TV, Refrigerator, Bathroom.  

Services: Non-smoking room, Restaurant, Room-service, PUB, Bar, Central safe, Own garden, 
Sauna, sparkling bath, Parking, Hotel taxi. 

 



 

Kikelet 
Hotel 

BAY-LOGI 

Hotel Kikelet 
by car 

 
 
 

Suggestion for accommodation in Budapest: 
Professor’s Guest House 
H-1111 Budapest 
Stoczek str. 5-7., 7th Floor. 
Phone.: +36 (1) 463-4103 
Fax: +36 (1) 463-3936 
 
Facilities: 
Guest-House is located within the campus of Budapest Technical University. Running with 17 double 
and 2 single rooms. Shower, phone, radio, TV, minibar and Internet connection are also provided. The 
kitchen and the elevated bedroom give you the feeling of a higher comfort. Safe parking is a matter of 
pre-arranging. Hotel is located on the bank of Danube river at the foot of Gellért Hill.  
 
Prices: 
Single room: 12.320,- HUF 52 € 
Double room: 15.120,- HUF 64 € 
Double room for 1 person: 14.000,- HUF 60 € 
Extra bed: 3.640,- HUF 15 € 
Guarded parking place / day: 1.500,- HUF 5 € 
 
Prices include breakfast and taxes! 


